12-03-1998

100913320

IN THE UNITED STATES PALENT AND AMERICAN Postal Service as risk a us row In re application of: Hongyong ZHANG et al. envelope ait escaulto Commissioner for Park I. .. Ava. 09/156,461 Serial No: D.C. 20231, C. November 20, 1985 Filed: September 18, 1998 For: Image Sensor And Image Sensor Integrated Type Active Matrix Type Display Device Art Unit: Examiner: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D. C. 20231 Sir: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Total number of pages (with cover sheet): 2 Name of Conveying Party(ies): Name and Address of Party to Whom Hongyong Zhang, Masayuki Sakakura, Yurika Satou Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 2a. Edward D. Manzo, Esq. Semiconductor Energy Laboratory Co., Ltd. COOK, McFARRON & MANZO, LTD. Address: 398, Hase, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-ken 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850 243-0036 Japan Chicago, Illinois 60606 2b. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Total Number of Applications and Patents Name: Involved: 1 City: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 7. Country: 7a. X Enclosed Nature of Conveyance 7b. X Authorized to be Charged to Deposit X Assignment Account For Any Deficiency Merger Security Agreement 8. Deposit Account Number: 03-3135 Change of Name (A duplicate copy of this page is attached) Other X Execution Date: 11/13/98, 11/6/98, 11/16/98 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Application Number(s) or Patent number(s) (If this information is true and correct and any attached copy is a document is being filed together with a new application, the true copy of the original document. execution date of the application is: 4a. Patent Application No.(s) 09/156,461 Mark J. Murphy Name of Person Signing Signature 4b. Patent No.(s) Reg. No. 34.22. 1998 PALLEN 00000027 09156461 Date: November 19, 1998 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> PATENT REEL: 9610 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT

swup	a SATOU	November 16,	1998 Name:	Date
	uki Sakakura uki SAKAKURA er Satou			Date
Name: Hongy	Jong Zhang ong ZHANG	November 13,	1998 Name:	Date
interference, I a preliminary stat	gree to cooperate to ement and giving ar	the best of my ab ad producing evide	oility in the matters of prence in support thereof.	ssign becomes involved in eparing and executing the
continuation or affidavit relating be granted upon Letters Patent of will be held and	substitute applications thereto, and any application. If the United States and enjoyed by the Assilly and entirely as the substitute of the United States and entirely as the substitute of the United States and entirely as the substitute of the States and entirely as the substitute of the States and entirely as the substitute of the su	on for the invention polication for the agree to perform, and to vest in the Asignee, to the full	on or improvements, and reissue or extension of an upon request, any affir a signee all rights therein end of the term for which	to execute any divisional, if any oath, declaration or any Letters Patent that may mative acts to obtain said, so that the Letters Patent is said Letters Patent may if by me if this assignment
to the Assigned	<u> </u>	ttorney(s) of reco	rd in the application to	to issue the Letters Patent insert in this assignment
			consideration of One D I sufficiency of the consi	ollar and other good and deration.
The Assignee as corporation organization of 243–0 and interest in applications for invention or impand all United Sor extension the I agree to execut	nd The Assignment anized according to 36 Japan (here the invention or impunited States Letter provements, including tates Letters Patent areof. I also assign to	the laws of Jap- inafter "the Assign provements disclosers Patent which I re ing all continuations which may be obtain the Assignee all	Semi condument rights to Laboran having a place nee"). The rights I assigned in the patent applicational file, either solely or solely or solely or any of said applipation of the priority rights under the	ctor Energy ratory Co., Ltd., a of business at 398, Hase, Atsuging are my entire right, title tion and any and all other jointly with others, on the uations-in-part, and in any cations, and in any reissue International Convention. In with any application for
	plication has already	been filed, it rec	eived serial number <u>09</u>	9/156,461
SENSUR	INTEGRATED T		g is entitled <u>IMAGE S</u> MATRIX TYPE DISF nich I executed on	PLAY DEVICE

RECORDED: 11/24/1998

PATENT REEL: 9610 FRAME: 0247